



# North Georgia Lakes

### **Dredging Permit Application**

### Please fax or mail this form.

Georgia Power

North Georgia Lake Resources Office 4 Seed Lake Rd. • Lakemont, GA 30552 Phone: 706-746-1450 • Fax: 706-746-1464 Website: www.georgiapower.com/lakes Email: gpcnglandmgt@southernco.com

#### **General Information**

* Required		
Lot # (If known):	Area/Subdivision:	County:
Name:*	Email: <b>*</b>	
Address:*		
Phone:* (home)	(cell)	(work)
Dredging		
Application Date:	Lot Number:	
	itten estimate and survey from a professional er	ermit will be issued. Silt removal requests exceeding ngineer, including his stamp and/or seal. All work shall
Project Address:		
Project Location: (County)	Area/Subdivision:	Reservoir:
Reason for Request:		
Description of proposed work:		
Contractor:		
Contractor's Address:		
Contractor's Phone:	Contractor's E	mail:
Equipment to be used:		
	ed?a and stabilized to prevent reentry into the rese	
Describe how the dredged silt	material will be stabilized:	
(All soil to be removed from project	t land.)	
Amount of silt to be removed: (	(Cubic feet)	
Project Dates: Start Date	End Date	Duration

Continued

## North Georgia Lakes

**Dredging Permit Application Checklist** 

#### **Dredging Permit Application**

continued

In order to obtain a permit to remove silt from the lake bed, I agree to submit the following to the Georgia Power Land Management Office along with Dredging Permit Application to receive a Georgia Power permit.

Completed application for dredging permit.  Erosion and sedimentation control plan for stabilizing soil removed.  Certified survey showing amount of silt to be removed, stamped by certified professional engineer. Required if estimated amount to be removed exceeds 400 cubic yards.  Provide a map showing the location of the proposed work location along with a written description of how to locate the site from major highways, intersections or landmarks.  Provide accurate drawing/sketch of the work location showing existing structures and proposed activities. Drawings should be to scale or include dimensions and illustrate property lines and elevations. All drawings and attachments should be submitted on 8.5" x 11" reproducible paper.  Submit photos of the area before, during, and after proposed activity. Photos should be submitted within one week after work is complete and may be submitted electronically.  Executed Boundary Line Agreement between permittee and Georgia Power acknowledging post-dredging property rights. (Deeded property only; may not be required on smaller jobs.)  Dredged silt material may not be placed on the land owned by Georgia Power without written approval. All dredged silt material shall be placed and secured for drying in an upland	area using property Best Management Practices (BMPs) to prevent reentry into the reservoir. If dredged material is to be placed on property owned by someone other than the permittee or Georgia Power, written authorization should be obtained and submitted to Georgia Power.  The state of Georgia's 25-foot vegetative buffer or county buffer, whichever is greater, should not be disturbed during dredging activity. If a Land Disturbance Permit is required by the county in which the dredging is to take place, a copy of the county permit must be submitted along with the Georgia Power Dredging Permit Application.  Revegetation plan must be submitted for any disturbed areas.  Contractor will utilize a floating turbidity curtain/screen to minimize turbidity during dredging project.  Georgia Power will review the Dredging Application along with the required documents as outlined in this application. If the proposed work is deemed appropriate and there will be no adverse effect upon the project resources or environment, a permit will be issued with a project start and completion date. If you have questions concerning this application, you may contact a Georgia Power Shoreline Management Representative or submit written inquiries to Georgia Power Land Department.	
Signature:*	Date:* (MM/DD/YYYY)	
Print Name:	* I agree to Terms and Conditions (see below)	
TERMS AND CONDITIONS		

Applicant's permission to build, maintain and enjoy a structure or other improvements on Georgia Power property (fee or flood rights) is subject to the terms of Applicant's lease or license and contingent upon Georgia Power's issuance of a permit in its sole discretion. Any permit issued by Georgia Power will be pursuant to and consistent with the applicable Programmatic General Permits issued by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACOE). Applicant shall obtain any additional permission or permits as required by law.

No structure may be placed on Georgia Power property without a valid Georgia Power permit card posted and clearly visible from the lake. Permits are no longer valid after the completion date noted on the permit card. Applicant is responsible for contacting Georgia Power in order to request a permit extension or reapply for another permit if the project exceeds the completion date. Applicant acknowledges that any changes to the Work made after approval of this permit must be approved by Georgia Power.

All structural and electrical work (hereinafter the "Work") must comply with generally accepted industry practices and sound engineering principles for shoreline construction and wiring consistent with the National Electric Code and local building codes. Applicant shall ensure that, where required by law, work is performed by a licensed professional. Any inspection by Georgia Power of the Work is limited to conformity with shape, size, location and aesthetic requirements. Georgia Power does not inspect the Work for compliance with electrical codes or structural integrity.

Applicant represents that he or she has read and understands Georgia Power's Shoreline Management Construction Guidelines.